FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	10-17-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
REC	102252493
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 11	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
Submission Type New 10'10'02	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	
D. 14	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # 002496 Frame # 0247	
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ARINC Incorporated	03/27/02
Formarky	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawi	are
Citizensing/State of mediperation/Organization	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Col	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 555 South Flower Street	
Address (line 2) 11 th Floor	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles City	CA 90071 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/16/2002 ANHED1 00000122 2213933 FC:8522 DUR:1\312668_2 40.00 QP

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00	027	_	TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addres		acivira Porty Out
		Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party Only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent l	Name and Address	A. C. I. I.T.I.	1 1 (010) 200 0000
		Area Code and Telep	phone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	705	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document	
	including any attachments.		# 4
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Reg	istration Number(s)
		2,213,933	
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 01
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Account	Deposit Account 🔀	
•		lditional fees can be charged to the accoun	1 50 0016 1
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	# 50-2316 Yes No No
Statement and Sig	gnature		
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the forego t. Charges to deposit account are author.	ing information is true and correct and any attices is indicated herein.	ached copy is a true copy of the original
Steven I	D. Thomas f Person Signing	Signature Signature	October 10, 2002 Date Signed
ranic 0	vison organis	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires OF PUBLIC RECORDS OMB0651-0027	ment of Commerce Frademark Office EMARK		
2007 APR 22 PM 12: 33			
RECORDA	ADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New 4.22.02	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	03/27/02		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name		
Reci m	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	·		
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name ARINC Incorporated	03/27/02		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership \(\sigma\) Corporation \(\sigma\) Association		
Other			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa			
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Coll	lateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 555 South Flower Street			
Address (line 2) 11th Floor			
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	CA 90071		
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
	domestic representative should be attached.		
☐ Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Incorporation/Organization	Incorporation/Organization		
Prises An on on	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC: 482Public burden reporting for this conferion printermation is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	corded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address		
	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party Only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (Grant)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Tele	phone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street		
The section of the se		
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705	;	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration N Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Number(s) 💹 M Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	ark if additional numbers attached CR BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Reg	gistration Number(s)
76/305,782 76/037,284	1,179,508	962,816 2,217,926
76/258,153 76/037,283	[1,096,980	861,149 2,213,933
76/156,260 75/424,704	962,817	761,093 2,316,972
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 28
Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 715.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🔀	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the accou	nt.)
D	Peposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 13-4365
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. Charges to deposit account are authorized		ttached copy is a true copy of the original
Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Co) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK ON FORM COVER SHEET ONTINUATION DEMARKS ONLY
	nal names of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	
	Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lii	mited Parnership Corporation Association
Other L	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Concensuity state of meorporation organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attached
Enter Additional Receiving Party	
Nama	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin	nited Partnership
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter ettner the Traaemark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regis	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	2,162,873 2,050,154 1,276,575
	2,187,177 [1,942,299
	2,181,242 [1,950,436
	2,088,283 [1,850,907]
	2,122,015 [1,735,805
	1,976,149 2,301,647

DUR1\312668_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0416 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Banks referenced therein (the "Banks"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Banks:

TRADEMARKS

Description of

Trademark Item

Date of

Trademark

See attached Schedule A

Trademark Applications

Trademark
Applications No.

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Trademark
Applications

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0417 The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Banks, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ARINC INCORPORATED

By:

Name

A. Jamos Salle

Title:

Tremsum and Most Science To

Acknowledged	and Accep	ted:	
BANK OF AM	ERICA, N	.A., as Collate	eral Agent
Ву:			
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Title:			

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Banks, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

	very truty yours,
	ARINC INCORPORATED
	By:
	Name:
•	Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
Acknowledged and Accepted.	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Co.	llateral Agent
By: Lina Meadon	<u>. </u>
Name: Gina Meador	

Name: Gina Meador

Title: Vice President

ARINC Incorporated (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

	Ber en dekryteiteneren		
ARINC and Design	1,179,508	11/24/81	
ACARS	1,096,980	7/18/78	
AERO LINE	962,817	7/3/73	
PLANE TALK	962,816	7/3/73	
ARINC	861,149	11/26/68	
ARINC	761,093	12/3/63	•
TABORET	2,217,926	1/12/99	
SKYDOC and Design	2,213,933	12/29/98	NOCE 13 AA
SKYSOURCE	2,316,972	2/8/00	American
PILOTMATE	2,162,873	6/2/98	
DOMINIUM	2,187,177	9/8/98	•
INFOCISE	2,181,242	8/11/98	
SKYDOC	2,088,283	8/12/97	
CNS/LINK	2,122,015	12/16/97	•
POINTER	1,976,149	5/28/96	
EMBASSY GATEWAY	2,050,154	4/8/97	
GATEFLOW	1,942,299	12/19/95	
MUSE	1,950,436	1/23/96	
ADNS	1,850,907	8/23/94	
GLOBALINK and Design	1,735,805	11/24/92	
AIM	2,301,647	12/21/99	
STAMP	1,276,575	5/1/84	

Pending Applications

TRANSCENDA	76-305,782	8/29/01
FOREWARN	76-258,153	5/15/01
AVIPARTS	76-156,260	10/30/00
AVINET	76-037,284	4/28/00
AVINET and Design	76-037,283	4/28/00
SKYLINK	75-424,704	1/28/98

DUR1\308688_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 10/10/2002